

# **Board Members**

Cindy Meredith

President

David Browning Vice President

Mitch Englert, Sr. *Treasurer* 

BillieAnne Gay Secretary

Lecia Behenna
Garrett Blanton
Andrew Brady
Patrick A. Henning
Jim Marsh
Officers
Bob Harris

#### Hall of Fame

Legal Counsel

David Browning
BillieAnne Gay
John Hollenbeck
Richard Jackson
Link Jarrett, Jr.
Reggie Jefferson
Loren Levy
Mike Martin, Jr.
Paul Mauck, Sr.
Cindy Meredith
Dean Palmer
David Ross
John Wasdin

### January 29, 2020

We have some exciting announcements below. Please share the news and help us recruit scholarship applicants, site views, and Hall of Fame Nominations!

## **TLBR Foundation Alumni \$cholarship of Excellence**

Thanks to our founding members and loyal sponsors, we are excited to announce the TLBR Foundation Alumni Scholarship of Excellence Program! This year, we will offer up to (4) \$500 scholarships to high school seniors that were a part of the Babe Ruth league.

View the requirements and apply **HERE** the application deadline is May 1, 2020

#### Visit our new website!

We have officially launched our new website to provide you with up to date information, one-click donations, Hall of Fame nomination portals, photos and more. Coach Meredith provided hundreds of photos . . . see if you're in the pictures!

www.tlbralumni.com

### **Hall of Famer Updates**



**2019 Inductee Mike Martin, Jr.,** has taken the reigns at Florida State. He will be embarking on his first season as head coach. View the FSU schedule <u>HERE</u> and support him this year!

**2018 Inductee, Link Jarrett, Jr.,** has taken the helm at Notre Dame. Look for this TLBR Hall of Famer Match-up this year as the Noles host the Fighting Irish in April!



2016 Inductee, Reggie Jefferson, has worked

as an MLB certified player agent for the past 12 years. He currently works at Reynolds Sports Management, and one of their current clients is former Rickards High star, Mallex Smith!

## **Nominate Hall of Fame Inductees Now**

The window to nominate 2020 Hall of Fame Inductees is now open. This year, we ask that all nominations are accompanied with a brief bio and/or rationale to assist us in informing Founding members during the voting process.

Click **HERE** to submit your 2020 TLBR Hall of Fame Nominee

#### Join Today or Help Us Recruit New Members

Please help us connect with alumni and spread the word about the work of the Foundation. You can now join the foundation (and donate) via the website (information above) and receive updates on our Facebook Page (@BabeRuthAlumniFoundation). In addition, checks can be mailed to 514 McDaniel Street, Tallahassee, FL 32303.